
Transport Guide
2024 - 2025



Dear Parents and Guardians,

Thank you for taking the time to look at the Halliford School bus service. This is the second version of the
guide, which sets out the wide range of travel options from home to School available to the pupils at
hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk.

We are delighted to continue our partnership with Vectare, a specialist school transport management 
company, to manage the home to school bus service.Vectare are responsible for over 2.5 million independent 
school journeys per annum. Vectare will manage all aspects of the school’s service, and any enquiries can be 
directed to their team at hallifordschool@vectare.co.uk.

All bookings for school bus routes are made via our online booking system, which can be viewed at
hallifordschool@vectare.co.uk or through the hyperlink/portal on the School’s website in the transport 
section. Payment for the bus service will now be made via the online booking system. The website also 
incorporates an interactive journey planner which allows you to enter your postcode and find your closest bus 
stop. For requests to incorporate new bus stops, please email fees@hallifordschool.co.uk.

This guide provides an overview of the school bus service network and contains further details including fare
and timetable information. All bookings for all routes can be made via the dedicated transport website.The
website allows you to book travel 24/7 from anywhere in the world, meaning that if you need to leave early
for work one morning or you are running late and you would like your child to travel on a school bus, you
can make a booking right up until the bus is due to depart. Ad hoc bookings on the service are only available
where there is spare capacity as priority is given to passengers who have a full return booking.

Other amendments and changes can also be made via the ‘my account’ section of via halliford.vectare.co.uk.
If you need any further assistance, or you would like to discuss travel options from areas not currently served
by our network, please contact us via the bookings website at halliford.vectare.co.uk and we will be pleased
to assist. I would like to take this opportunity to wish your child a pleasant and successful academic year
ahead.

Yours sincerely,

Elspeth Sanders
Bursar

Scan the QR code

to make a booking!

Welcome

http://hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk
mailto:hallifordschool%40vectare.co.uk?subject=
http://hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk


West Byfleet

Woking

Byfleet and
New Haw

Hersham

Hinchley
Wood

Claygate

Berrylands

Norbiton

Raynes

Motspur
Park

Teddington

Strawberry
Hill

TwickenhamFeltham

Kempton Park

Hampton 
Court

Thames 
Di�on

Shepperton

A3

M25

M25

M3

A308

A308

A3

Upper 
Halliford

Lower
Sunbury

Nailhead Road, 
A316 slip road AM 

/ Snakey Lane junction 
with Felthambrook Way PM

Hanworth,
A314 junction

with Powder Mill Lane

Isleworth,
Heath Road 

junction Central 
Avenue

Isleworth,
South Street

junction with 
Algar Road

St. Margaret’s,
St. Margaret’s 
Road junction 
with Talbot Road

A305 Mill Road
Strawberry

Hill (Stop GF)

London Road,
Whi�on Road 

Bus stop (before 
Twickenham Station)

St. Margaret’s
St. Margaret’s Road 

junction with 
Orchard Road

Walton, 
Hersham Road 
St Andrew’s Church

Walton,
Rydens Road 
junction with 
Walton Park

East Molesey,
Walton Road bus 
stop at Manor Road

West Molesey,
Walton Road Post 
Office (New Road)

East Molesey, 
Esher Road junction 
with Ember Farm Way

Thames Di�on
Elm Tree Ave on A309 
Hampton Court Way

Esher
Embercourt Road,

Ember Gardens

Esher, - 
Princess Alice 
Hospice (West 
End Lane

Cobham,
Cobham - Leight Hill 

Road jun Fairmile Lane

Esher,
Portsmouth Road 

- Claremont 
Landscape Gardens

Cobham,
Leigh Hill Road jun Stoke 

Road (pick up in Leigh Hill Road)

Stoke D’Abernon 
Stoke Road junction 

with Blundel Lane

Walton 
Railway Station 
(direct service to school) 
THE COACH WILL 
DEPART AT 8:05 LATEST

Cobham,
Portsmouth Road

(Junction with ACS School)
Fairmile Lane Bus Stop AM/

Waterford Close PM

Milbourne 
Lane, outside 
Esher Church 
School

Milbourne 
Lane, outside 
Swan Pub

Claygate,
Hare Lane 
(by Champion 
Timber)

Hinchley 
Wood, 
Manor Road by 
Shell Garage

Coombe Lane 
Holland Avenue 
Bus Stop

Oxsho�

Cobham
& Stoke d‘Abernon

Walton,
Oatlands Drive 

last bus stop 
before Walton Bridge

Oatlands,
Oatlands Chase 

junction with 
Castle Road

Oatlands,
Oatlands Chase 
junction with
Oatlands Avenue

Weybridge,
Queens Road 
junction with 
Netherby Park

Brooklands
- Wellington 
Way bus stop

Weybridge,
Queens Road,
York Road 
bus stop

Weybridge,
bus stop

opposite Library

Weybridge 
Railway Station 

bus stop

Byfleet,
Parvis Road bus 
stop outside Queens 
Head pub

West Byfleet,
Parvis Road junction 
with Dartnell Avenue

West Byfleet,
Waitrose stop

Pyrford,
Old Woking Road 
junction with Lincoln Drive

Oriental Road
(Lion Retail 
bus stop)

Weybridge

Chertsey,
bus stop by Sir 

William Perkins’s School

Row Town,
bus stop opposite 
Franklands Drive

Woodham Lane
junction with

Sheerwater Road

Woodham Lane,
All Saints Church

Woking Station
Oriental Road 

opposite Travelodge

Woking 
Football Club
(Leisure Centre Bus stop)

Staines
Worple Road 
junction with 
Staines Road

Staines
Worple Road just 
before Worple Avenue

Laleham
All Saints Church

Shepperton
 Laleham Road, just 

after Squire's Bridge Road

Knowle Green 
- Bus Stop

Staines 
- Railway Station 
forecourt 
[ON REQUEST]

Staines,
Wraysbury Road 
junction with 
Gloucester Drive

Egham
 - High Street
(opposite old

Police Station)

Egham, 
Church Road

Englefield
Green
 - St Jude's Close
 Bus stop

Ashford

Staines

Egham

Hampton

Richmond,
End of Church 
Road junction 
with St John’s Road

Richmond,
Sheen Road 

Kings Road (Stop SF) Upper Richmond Road
Berwyn Road (Stop Y) 
(junction of Upper Richmond 
Road w Berwyn Road)

Mortlake 
Train Station
(Stop F) outside The 
Selsea Fish and Lobster

East Sheen
Upper Richmond 
Road (Stop D)

Bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

Route G

Route H

Route F

Route E

Route D

Route C

Route B

Route A

ZONE A

ZONE W

ZONE B

ZONE B

ZONE B

ZONE B

ZONE B

ZONE B

ZONE B

ZONE B

Kew, Kew Retail 
Park bus stop 
(Number U)Route Map

Scan the QR code

to make a booking!



Route A

Zone Stops AM PM

 B St. Margaret’s‚ St. Margaret’s‚ Road junction with Orchard Road 07:25 17:00

 B St. Margaret’s‚ St. Margaret’s Road junction with Talbot Road 07:27 16:58

 B Isleworth, South Street junction with Algar Road 07:30 16:55

 B Isleworth, Heath Road junction Central Avenue 07:36 16:49

 B Hanworth, A314 junction with Powder Mill Lane 07:42 16:43

 B Nailhead Road, A316 slip road AM / Snakey Lane junction with Felthambrook Way PM 07:50 16:35

 A Lower Sunbury, The Avenue junction with Manor Lane (just around corner in Manor Lane) 08:00 16:25

 A Upper Halliford, Gaston Bridge Road (bus stop before Roxford Close) 08:05 16:15

  - Halliford School 08:20 16:00

Route B

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Milbourne Lane, Esher Church School 07:25 16:55

 B Milbourne Lane, The Swan Pub 07:28 16:52

 B Claygate - Hare Lane near Champion Timber 07:31 16:49

 B Hinchley Wood - Manor Road by Shell Garage 07:35 16:45

 B Thames Ditton - Elm Tree Ave on A309 Hampton Court Way 07:40 16:40

 B Esher - Embercourt Road, Ember Gardens 07:44 16:36

 B East Molesey - Esher Road junction with Ember Farm Way 07:47 16:33

 B East Molesey - Walton Road bus stop at Manor Road 07:50 16:30

 B West Molesey - Walton Road Post Office (New Road) 07:54 16:26

 A Walton - Rydens Road junction with Walton Park 08:00 16:20

 A Walton - Hersham Road St Andrew's Church 08:05 16:15

  - Halliford School 08:20 16:00

1 Scan the QR code or go to hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest 
stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have any 
questions.2 3

Timetable

http://hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk


Route D

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Englefield Green - St Jude's Close Bus stop 07:34 16:46

 B Egham - Church Road 07:44 16:36

 B Egham - High Street (opposite old Police Station) 07:47 16:33

 B Staines - Wraysbury Road junction with Gloucester Drive 07:55 16:25

 B Staines - Railway Station forecourt 08:03 16:17

 B Knowle Green - Bus Stop 08:05 16:15

 B Staines - Worple Road just before Worple Avenue 08:08 16:12

 B Staines - Worple Road junction with Staines Road 08:10 16:10

 A Laleham - All Saints Church 08:12 16:08

 A Shepperton - Laleham Road, just after Squire's Bridge Road 08:15 16:05

  - Halliford School 08:20 16:00

Route C

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Pyrford - Old Woking Road junction with Lincoln Drive 07:28 16:57

 B West Byfleet - Waitrose stop 07:32 16:53

 B West Byfleet - Parvis Road junction with Dartnell Avenue 07:35 16:50

 B Byfleet - Parvis Road bus stop outside Queens Head pub 07:36 16:49

 B Brooklands - Wellington Way bus stop 07:41 16:44

 B Weybridge Railway Station bus stop 07:47 16:38

 B Weybridge - bus stop opposite Library 07:53 16:32

 B Weybridge - Queens Road York Road bus stop 07:56 16:29

 A Weybridge - Queens Road junction with Netherby Park 07:59 16:26

 A Oatlands - Oatlands Chase junction with Oatlands Avenue 08:01 16:24

 A Oatlands - Oatlands Chase junction with Castle Road 08:04 16:21

 A Walton - Oatlands Drive last bus stop before Walton Bridge 08:10 16:15

  - Halliford School 08:25 16:00

1 Scan the QR code or go to hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk to locate your nearest 
stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and get 
instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have any 
questions.2 3

Scan the QR code

to make a booking!

http://hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk


Route E

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Kew, Kew Retail Park (Bus Stop U) 07:10 17:00

 B Mortlake Train Station (Stop F) outside The Selsea Fish and Lobster 07:27 16:53

 B East Sheen - Upper Richmond Road (Stop D) 07:30 16:50

 B Upper Richmond Road - Berwyn Rd (Stop Y) (junction of Upper Richmond Rd w Berwyn Rd) 07:34 16:46

 B Richmond - Sheen Road Kings Road (Stop SF) 07:37 16:43

 B Richmond, End of Church Road junction with St John’s Road 07:40 16:40

 B London Road, Whitton Road Bus stop (before Twickenham Station) 07:47 16:33

 B A305 Mill Road - Strawberry Hill (Stop GF) 07:55 16:25

  - Halliford School 08:20 16:00

Route G

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Woking Football Club (Leisure Centre Bus stop) 07:25 17:00

 B Woking Station - Oriental Road opposite Travelodge 07:35 16:50

 B Oriental Road (Lion Retail bus stop) 07:37 16:43

 B Woodham Lane, All Saints Church 07:48 16:37

 B Woodham Lane junction with Sheerwater Road 07:50 16:35

 B Row Town, bus stop opposite Franklands Drive 07:55 16:30

 B Chertsey, bus stop by Sir William Perkins School 08:10 16:15

  - Halliford School 08:20 16:00

Route H

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Coombe Lane - Holland Avenue Bus Stop 07:40 -

  - Halliford School 08:20 -

Route F

Zone Stops AM PM

 B Coombe Lane - Holland Avenue Bus Stop - 17:15

 B Stoke D'Abernon - Stoke Road junction with Blundel Lane 07:30 16:55

 B Cobham, Leigh Hill Road jun Stoke Road (pick up in Leigh Hill Road) 07:32 16:47

 B Cobham - Leight Hill Road jun Fairmile Lane 07:35 16:45

 B
Cobham - Portsmouth Road (junction with ACS Schools) Fairmile Lane Bus Stop AM/ 
Waterford Close bus stop PM 07:38 16:44

 B Esher - Portsmouth Road - Claremont Landscape Gardens 07:42 16:43

 B Esher - Princess Alice Hospice (West End Lane) 07:50 16:35

W Walton Railway Station (direct service to school) THE COACH WILL DEPART AT 8:05 LATEST 08:00 16:25

  - Halliford School 08:20 16:00

Scan the QR code

to make a booking!



Fares Terms & Conditions

£311

£266

£236

£332

£294

£440

£390

£550

£487

£202

£179

£253

£224

£388

£514 £643

£237 £295

Zone A

Zone A

Zone A

Autumn Term

Spring Term

Summer Term

Ad-hoc

Ad-hoc

Ad-hoc

One Way

One Way

One Way

Return

Return

Return

Zone B

Zone B

Zone B

Walton Station

Walton Station

Walton Station

1. This agreement is made between all school bus 
passengers, their parents and Halliford School in order 
to provide safe, comfortable and civilised journeys for all 
passengers.

2. Arrangements for pupils’ journeys to and from school 
are the responsibility of their parents. To assist with 
discharging this responsibility, Halliford School provides 
a school bus service. Parents are responsible for their 
children at all times including both prior to and after 
boarding and alighting.

3. Transport on the School bus service must be arranged 
in advance and is paid for through the online booking 
system. The booking options are for either 5 mornings or 
5 afternoons or a return service, subject to availability. 
The service is available on an ad-hoc basis, but this is 
subject to demand once term starts.

4. Bookings are non-refundable in the event of a pupil 
failing to travel.

5. Bookings are to be made via                             
hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk.

6. Each pupil for whom an online form has been submitted 
will be added to a bus list detailing the service they travel 
on, their bus stop and what travel has been paid for. 
Their name will appear on a list which will be checked by 
the driver.

7. It will be the parent’s responsibility to inform the school 
via the Contact Us form on the website if they no longer 
wish for their child to use the School bus service. A full 
term’s notice (Autumn, Spring or Summer, not two half 
terms during the course of the year, in line with the 
terms of the school) that must be given by a parent prior 
to the removal of a pupil from the School bus service.

8. No pupil is permitted to travel on the school bus service 
if not pre-booked for that bus. Other arrangements for 
journeys to and from school must be made by the pupil 
or their parents. 

9. Pupils must travel to and from Halliford School in full 
school uniform or full school tracksuit.

10. Pupils should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the 
scheduled time of departure to ensure they do not 
miss the bus. Drivers will not wait past the scheduled 
departure time.

11. Good conduct is required at all times. Shouting,use of 
inappropriate language, dropping litter, playing loud 
music or any other misbehaviour is strictly forbidden, as 
is eating on the bus. Pupils must ensure that any online 
activity will not cause distress to others.

12. Except when embarking or disembarking, all passengers 
must remain seated with their seat belts fastened 
correctly.

13. Whilst on a school bus, all passengers must accept the 
authority of a member of staff or driver, who may ask 
them to obey any reasonable instruction such as pick up 
litter, cease from certain actions or to move to a different 
seat.

14. Failure to comply with these conditions may result in the 
matter being referred to the pupil’s class teacher or Head 
of Year and may result in disciplinary action, including 
temporary or permanent withdrawal of permission to 
use the School bus service.

15. Halliford School aims for 95% of journeys to operate 
within the transport industry window of tolerance of 
one minute early to five minutes late, however timings 
may vary due to traffic conditions or unforeseen 
circumstances

£8.00

£10.00

£5.00

£8.00

£10.00

£5.00

£8.00

£10.00

£5.00

http://hallifordschool.vectare.co.uk


Produced by Vectare for d’overbroeck’s Oxford. © Vectare 2023. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of September 2024.

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever arising 
and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.


